
 

 

 

 

 

 

International Salon Culinaire 2025 Results 

 

Monday 17th March  

Live Theatre 

Lamb Challenge 2025, sponsored by Aussie Lamb 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Parvisha Khan THE LONDONER Silver Best in Class 

Hector Mawete Lexington Silver 
 

Daniel Evans Compass UK & Ireland Silver 
 

Clin Din-Htoo The Dorchester Silver 
 

Ali Abdulriza House of Commons Bronze 
 

Eliot Hilton Houston & Hawkes Bronze 
 

Kat Mutale Royal Air Force Brize Norton Bronze 
 

Luis Loaiza GCD/ Macquarie Bronze 
 

Rajiv Erinjery PPHE Bronze 
 

Zach Colburn Cornus Bronze 
 

Tomasz Michalski Harrods Bronze 
 

Manjur Khan Marriott Parklane Merit 
 

Vivian Woods Vacherin (Prem Crew) Merit 
 

Emma Barker Crowne plaza Participation 

 

Hospital Caterers Association Chef Showcase sponsored by HCA 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Daniel Freeman Royal Hampshire County Hospitals Silver Best in Class 

Sunny Shahi Royal Hampshire County Hospitals Silver Best in Class 

Peter Carlisle Nottingham Hospital Silver 
 

Andrew Fewster Nottingham Hospital Silver 
 

Alan Dougan Greater Glasgow Hospitals Silver 
 

Jim Dougan Greater Glasgow Hospitals Silver 
 



Mannela Miccoli Royal Surrey Hospital Bronze 
 

Alejandro Hernandez Royal Surrey Hospital Bronze 
 

Michelle Robinson Stepping Hill Hospital Bronze 
 

Erica Bell Stepping Hill Hospital Bronze 
 

Karolina Morawiec Manchester MH Hospital Merit 
 

Kenneth Moth Manchester MH Hospital Merit 
 

Joseph Joseph University Hospitals Leicester Merit 
 

Edmore Makuwaza University Hospitals Leicester Merit 
 

 

The Harvey & Brockless Live Cheese Starter 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Sergio Purves House of Commons Silver Best in Class 

Tim Whidden Lexington (BNP Paribas) Silver 
 

Jamie Bradshaw Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Juan Perez-Garcia Vacherin (Disney) Bronze 
 

Julien Atrous Chapter One Bronze 
 

Ellie Cowan Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Merit 
 

Samantha Taylor-
Clarke 

Taylor-Clarke's Merit 
 

 

The Oatly Plant Based Live Challenge sponsored by Oatly  

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Nicola Harper-Bennett Compass UK & Ireland Silver Best in Class 

Rishabh Singh Leonardo Royal Hotels Silver 
 

Rishi Chaudhary Plates Silver 
 

Ashraf Vallappil Marriott international Bronze 
 

Rohan Wadke Cameron house Bronze 
 

Roselle Wu CTC Lympstone Bronze 
 

Mauro de Luca Vegan Yes Merit 
 

Perry Hall Vacherin (Ashurst) Merit 
 

 

Beef & Beyond, an Australian Culinary Challenge, sponsored by Aussie Beef 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Ian Morgan Impact Food Group Silver 
 

Joe Hill Vacherin (F & P) Silver 
 

Milos Mirjanic Marriott international Silver 
 

Gabriel Fercak the Dorchester Bronze 
 

Will Hobby Lexington (Linklaters) Bronze 
 

Prasad Thiagarajan Parkdean Resort Merit 
 

Thomas Bald Royal Air Force Participation 

 

 



The Duck Culinary Showdown Inspired by Bresc  

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Max Faulkner Chartwells Gold 
 

Sonny Batch Lexington (Capital group) Gold 
 

Ciaran Tobin The Dorchester Silver 
 

Harry Nicholson One Aldwych Hotel Silver 
 

Micheal Panting Vacherin Silver 
 

Bradley Porter-Duffy Royal Air Force in partnership with ESS Bronze 
 

Daniele Ciniglio Royal Garden Hotel Bronze 
 

Delaila Espinal Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 
 

Gillian Payne Ham Yard Hotel (Firmdale Hotels) Bronze 
 

Mathew Peter Brakspear (Honeycomb Houses) Bronze 
 

Seyi Aregbegsola Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 
 

Jayden Stalick Cornus Merit 
 

Manoj Pun RAF Brize Norton Merit 
 

Peter Nitsch Houston & Hawkes Merit 
 

Rachel Rose Royal Air Force Merit 
 

Sujit Raha THE LONDONER Merit 
 

 

Plated Dessert sponsored Henley Bridge Ingredients 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Ian Wilson Craft Guild Culinary Team Silver Best in Class 

Khusbu Phore One Aldwych Hotel Silver 
 

Ian Morgan Chapter one / IFG Silver 
 

Ombretta Faleri House of Lords Bronze 
 

Amy Briffitt The Grand Hotel Bronze 
 

Giovanni Constantino Haymarket Hotel (Firmdale Hotels) Bronze 
 

Erycsson Barbosa Vacherin (AXA) Merit 
 

 

Hygiene Award  

Competition Competitor 

Lamb Challenge 2025 Emma Barker 

Hospital Caterers Association Chef Showcase Michelle Robin & Erice Bell 

Harvey & Brockless Cheese Starter Sergio Purves 

Plant Based Live Challenge Perry Hall 

Beef & Beyond, an Australian Culinary Challenge Prasad Thiagarajan 

The Duck Culinary Showcase inspired by BRESC Harry Nicholson 

 

 

 

 



Salon Display  

Junior Petit Fours 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Rishitha Lyanage Horwood House Hotel Gold Best in Class  

Evie Holloway Westminster Kingsway College Silver  
 

Pharelle Mcrobie Westminster Kingsway College Merit  
 

Tamzin Doody Westminster Kingsway College Merit  
 

 

Show or Presentation Platter 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Rick Owens Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Silver Best in Class 

 

Tea Pastries Sponsored by the Association of Pastry Chefs 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Yoana Marinova Lexington Gold Best in Class 

Hiroshana 
Kaluaggala 

Shangri-La The Shard London Bronze 
 

Tim Fisher Compass Group UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Dinesh Indika-
Atapattu 

Dylan's Restaurant LTD Merit 
 

Hansol LEE Hyatt Regency - The Churchill Merit 
 

Hansana Ashen-
Perera 

AQUA GROUP /LUCI ITALIAN 
RESTAURANT 

Merit 
 

Euan Moss Compass UK & Ireland Merit 
 

Sam Bourne Compass UK & Ireland Merit 
 

Ligia Chirila Ligia Patisserie & Bakery Participation 

 
Starter Plates 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Alessio Sneider Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Silver 

Ishara Lakmal-Somarathna The Wolseley Hospitality Group / Colbert Bronze 

Ketan Naik Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 

R.M Kasun-Chamara-
Rathnayaka 

Pavilion Merit 

Ishara Lakmal-Somarathna Wolseley hospitality group Merit 

Arunkumar Ponraj The Wolseley Participation 

 

Student Terrine Display sponsored by The Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Joshua Roche Hull College Silver Best in Class 

 



Student Dessert Plates sponsored by The Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award 

.. Hull College Silver   

Alisha Marsh Hull College Silver   

Skills Theatre 

Butcher Chicken for Sauté sponsored by The Worshipful Company of Cooks and The 

London Meat Co. 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Isabelle Smith Hull College Gold 

Igor Kamin Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Lydie Madzou Barking and Dagenham College Gold 

Emma Bishop Sunbury Court Conference Center Silver 

Sophie Chapman Milton Keynes College Silver 

Trinity Wallbank Milton Keynes College Silver 

Aaliyah Harris Milton Keynes College Silver 

Lilli Samme Milton Keynes College Silver 

Tiffany Law Milton Keynes College Silver 

Mitchell Kupczyk Milton Keynes College Silver 

Millie Wood Milton Keynes College Silver 

Jake Henson Milton Keynes College Silver 

James Crawley Loughborough College Silver 

Tiana Platts Loughborough College Silver 

Farrah Blackmore Loughborough College Silver 

Will Harding Loughborough College Silver 

Will Murden Loughborough College Silver 

Ethan Dheer Loughborough College Silver 

Charlie Nicklin Hull College Silver 

Tori Byas Hull College Silver 

Alyce Haynes Harlow College Silver 

Mark Fernandes Grocers Hall Silver 

Jessica Mead Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Bolaji Arowoshere Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Riley Williams Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Jasmin Lumsden Sodexo Silver 

Jasmine Forward Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Harrison Spear Milton Keynes College Bronze 

Tegan Morton Milton Keynes College Bronze 

Callum Saunders Milton Keynes College Bronze 

Felix Barratt-Jones Loughborough College Bronze 

George Hawker Loughborough College Bronze 

Johannah Murray New city college Redbridge Bronze 

Izar Abdleguelil Bores New City College Redbridge Bronze 

Anastazya Szepsel Barking and Dagenham College Bronze 

 



Prepare a Best End of Lamb sponsored by Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Phoebe Tooley Harlow College Silver 

Izar Abdleguelil Bores New City College Redbridge Bronze 

Nelson Carnell-
Mckean 

The PIG at Bridge Place Merit 

Olly Hall The PIG at Harlyn Bay Merit 

 

Plaice Filleting sponsored by M&J Seafood 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Will Harding Loughborough College Gold 

Faith Henry Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Ben Broughton Peterborough college Silver 

Will Murden Loughborough College Silver 

James Crawley Loughborough College Silver 

Jessica Mead Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Amariah Ogunleye Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Valentin Tronciu Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Isabelle Smith Hull College Silver 

Tori Byas Hull College Silver 

Doa Wahidi Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Sam Munford Peterborough college Bronze 

Natasa Vaduva Barking and Dagenham College Bronze 

Charlie Nicklin Hull College Bronze 

 

Seabass/Trout Preparation sponsored by M&J Seafood 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Peter Guy Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Mark Fernandes Grocers Hall Bronze 

Bradley Joy Barking and Dagenham College Bronze 

 

Knife Skills 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Tori Byas Hull College Silver 

Lily Killington Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Jessica Mead Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Lydie Madzou Barking and Dagenham College Silver 

Amariah Ogunleye Barking and Dagenham College Bronze 

Bolaji Arowoshere Barking and Dagenham College Bronze 

MARKOS-FILIPPOS 
GOUSIDIS 

LEVY Merit 

Anastazya Szepsel Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Valentin Tronciu Barking and Dagenham College Merit 



Riley Williams Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Gregory Taylor Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Melody Hatton-Bryant Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Benjamin Clark Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Deivile Kavaliukaite Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Gabriella Newman Barking and Dagenham College Merit 

Natasa Vaduva Barking and Dagenham College Participation 

 

Tea Pastries 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Toto To Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Fia Raez Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Fatiha Ligali Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Sofia Bond Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Elena Falzon Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Keeley Johnson Peterborough college Merit 

Ray Miles Peterborough college Merit 

 

Roll Shaping 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Mya Simmons Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Joshua Roche Hull College Gold 

Patrick TBC Lexington (Capital group) Gold 

Sophie Shepherdson Hull College Gold 

Isabelle Smith 
 

Gold 

Mia Tucker Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Toto To Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Sakura Reddy Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Cameron Sulliman Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Miranda Paz Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Aritz Valtuena Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Ciara O’Connell Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Alisha Marsh Hull College Silver 

Charlie Nicklin 
 

Silver 

Fatiha Ligali Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Lily Killington Barking and Dagenham College Bronze 

Alice Dent The National Bakery School Bronze 

Zaine Lansarra Westminster Kingsway College Participation 

 

Decorated Gateaux 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Mya Simmons Westminster Kingsway College Gold 



Jessica Sale Loughborough College Silver 

Demi Fridd Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Talia Hussan Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Jessica Read  Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Amy Clarke Loughborough College Bronze 

Keira Rakras Loughborough College Bronze 

Jasmine Forward Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Mia Tucker Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Annabelle Yaxley   Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Solange Kamara Westminster Kingsway College Merit 

Nathan Lazore Westminster Kingsway College Merit 

Olivia Jagp  London South-East College Orpingotn Merit 

 

Avocado Starter 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Charlie Thornton Loughborough College Silver 

Anotonella Olmo Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

 

Shrimp Starter sponsored by M&J Seafood 

Competitor Establishment Award 

JOE MARAGARITIS Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Isabelle Smith Hull College Gold 

Izar Abdleguelil Bores New City College Redbridge Silver 

Nelson 
Carnell=McKean   

The Pig at Harlyn Bay  Merit 

 

Flambé Work sponsored by WorldSkills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Yuliia Batrak Coleg Llandrillo  Gold 

Alberto Santullo Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Lola Fraser Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

 

Table Laying sponsored by WorldSkills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Yuliia Batrak Coleg Llandrillo  Gold 

Hannah Taylor Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Lola Fraser Westminster Kingsway College Silver 
Gaby Basten Westminster Kingsway College Silver 
Shaya Nixon-Hayes Westminster Kingsway College Silver 
Rebecca Worsely Compass UK & Ireland Silver 
Frania Garzennec Westminster Kingsway College Silver 



Lewis Barlow Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 

 

 

Cocktail Mixology sponsored by WorldSkills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Yuliia Batrak Coleg Llandrillo  Gold 

Claudia Sherman Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Gabrielle Dale Westminster Kingsway College Gold 

Muhsinat Adekunte Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Clea hvass Milton Keynes College Bronze 

Ruby Sawyer Milton Keynes College Bronze 

… Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Bee Hines Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Rebecca Worsely Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 

Jake Skinner Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

 

Ceasar Salad Challenge 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Yuliia Batrak Coleg Llandrillo Gold 

Gaby Basten Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Muhsinat Adekunte Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Shaya Nixon-Hayes Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Kharylle Canindo Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

 

 

Tuesday 18th March  

Live Theatre  

Junior Lamb sponsored by Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Harry Harvey Westminster Kingsway College Silver Best in Class 

Cameron Start-Crowe Lexington (BNP Paribas) Silver 
 

Nuray Kanberoglu Westminster Kingsway College Silver 
 

Paul Gray House of Commons Silver 
 

Aloysius Pereira Harrods Bronze 
 

Bobby Bond Military / Sodexo Government Bronze 
 

Nicole Webb Harrods Bronze 
 

Woody Wenzal Vacherin  (Investec) Bronze 
 

Romano Isaacs RAF Bronze 
 

Evie Lord Westminster Kingsway College Merit 
 

Matthew Lee Compass UK & Ireland Merit 
 



The Pastry Event Dish Challenge sponsored by Valrhona 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Remi David Ham Yard Hotel (Firmdale) Silver Best in Class 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Silver 
 

IOANNIS KARAKOULAS La Chef Levi Silver 
 

Kaylia Rose-Green Westminster Kingsway College Silver 
 

Lucas Gellert Westminster Kingsway College Silver 
 

MARKOS-FILIPPOS 
GOUSIDIS 

LA CHEF LEVI Silver 
 

Samantha Taylor-Clarke Taylor-Clarke's Silver 
 

Simon Barton Compass ESS Silver 
 

Callum Mullan W Edinburgh Bronze 
 

Dushantha Manikpura Marriott Parklane Bronze 
 

Jamie Akitoye Vacherin (AXA) Bronze 
 

Paulina Litwin west suffolk college Bronze 
 

Richard Bunting Royal Garden Hotel Bronze 
 

Shekhar Bhardwaj Fenix Bronze 
 

Tim Fisher Compass Bronze 
 

 

Tilda Chef Team of the Year 2025 sponsored by Tilda, in association with The Craft Guild of 
Chefs 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Prasad Thiagarajan Parkdean Resort Silver Best in Class 

Rajiv Erinjery PHEE Silver Best in Class 

Ryan Bennett RAF Silver 
 

Suteerak Mueaybut RAF Silver 
 

Polly Norman The Savoy Silver 
 

Jongyoon Lee The Savoy Silver 
 

Okan Ozcan The Wolseley Piccadilly Bronze 
 

Swanish Dcunha The Wolseley Piccadilly Bronze 
 

Gary Broadhurst Sodexo Government Bronze 
 

Faye Szpytma Sodexo Government Bronze 
 

David Waller Houston & Hawkes Bronze 
 

Calum Dambagolla Houston & Hawkes Bronze 
 

Nicola Harper–Bennett Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Steve Avison Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

 

The Association of Pastry Chefs Dessert of the Year 2025 sponsored by Callebaut and 
Ponthier 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Jessica Erskin House of Commons Gold Best in Class 

Nicole Bruno-Francia Rosewood London Silver 
 



Simona Spennati The Savoy Hotel Silver 
 

Adgi Ho-Yan-Cheng University of Cambridge, Clare 
College 

Bronze 
 

Dylan James-Smith Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Bronze 
 

Flore Kubaku Lexington (Schroders) Bronze 
 

Jack Gameson Halesowen College Bronze 
 

Hiroshana Kaluaggala Shangri-La The Shard London Merit 
 

 

Craft Guild of Chefs National Chef Team of the Year sponsored by British Premium Meats 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Nathan Clark Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Silver Best in Class 

Jamie Gibbs Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Silver 
 

Ben Garnett Vacherin (Investec) Bronze 
 

Grazvydas Sinica Vacherin (Investec) Bronze 
 

Ramon Lara-Navarro Ham Yard Hotel (Firmdale hotels) Bronze 
 

Nicholas Heaver Ham Yard Hotel (Firmdale Hotels) Bronze 
 

Finlay Wheeler Manchester Central Convention Centre Bronze 
 

Marc Lillis Manchester Central Convention Centre Bronze 
 

Nicola Harper–Bennett Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Simon coulter Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Christian Lorenz-Solon The Wolseley Piccadilly Participation 

Ian Sean-Milan The Wolseley Piccadilly Participation 

 

Dell’Ugo Junior Perfect Pasta sponsored by Dell’Ugo 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Alessio Sneider Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Silver Best in Class 

MacCalum Johnston The Dorchester Silver 
 

Nicole Webb Harrods Bronze 
 

Emily Crawley The College of West Anglia Bronze 
 

Carli Nel The Savoy Bronze 
 

Oscar Snipp Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 
 

Alfie Riches Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Leah Cross The College of West Anglia Merit 
 

Troy Donheny Compass UK & Ireland Merit 
 

 

The Apprentice Challenge sponsored by HIT Training 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Olivia Reardon Goodwood Estate Gold Best in Class 

Callum Doyle House of Commons Silver 
 

Jennifer Stratton House of Commons Silver 
 

Joshua Lane HIT Training Silver 
 



Harvey Manley Ullesthorpe Court Hotel Bronze 
 

MARKOS-FILIPPOS GOUSIDIS LA CHEF LEVI Bronze 
 

Meshak-cavelle Jikiemi-Morgan JW Marriott Grosvenor house Bronze 
 

Samuel Jennings HIT Training Bronze 
 

 

Dell’Ugo Senior Perfect Pasta sponsored by Dell’Ugo  

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Himanshu Bhatt THE LONDONER Silver Best in Class 

Kyle Bowman Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary 
Team 

Silver 
 

Max Spear Royal Air Force Brize Norton Bronze 
 

Alessio Fortunato Royal Garden Hotel Bronze 
 

James Birch Chapter One - Impact Food 
Group 

Bronze 
 

SUDIP LAMA JRC global buffet Bronze 
 

Stella Harris Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 
 

Viaceslav Kucalov Wild Merit 
 

 

Hygiene Award  

Competition Competitor 

Junior Lamb Cameron Start-Crowe 

Pastry Event Dish Challenge Jamie Akitoye 

Tilda Chef Team of the Year 2025 Suteerak Mueaybut/Ryan Bennett 

The Association of Pastry Chefs Dessert of the Year 
2025 

Flore Kubaku 

Craft Guild of Chefs National Chef Team of the Year 
2025 

Ben Garnett/ Grazvydas Sinica 

Dell'Ugo Junior Perfect Pasta Nicole Webb 

Apprentice Challenge 2025 Olivia Reardon 

Dell' Ugo Senior Perfect Pasta Kyle Bowman 

 

Salon Display 

Junior Starter Plates 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Lucas King The Olive Tree Pub Company Gold Best in Class 

Phoebe Lawson Compass UK & I Silver 
 

Faye Spzytma Sodexo Participation 
 

 

 

 



Raised Pie 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Terrie McBride Compass UK & Ireland Bronze Best in Class 

Chris Avey River Green Restaurant Merit 
 

 

Main Courses Plates sponsored by Meat & Livestock Australia 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Simon Coulter Compass UK & Ireland Gold 

Kyle Beaumont Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Bronze 

David Bryant Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 

Viaceslav Kucalov Wild Merit 

 

3 Course Vegetarian or Plant Based Menu sponsored by Oatly 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Will Mirrington Sodexo Government Participation 

 

Dessert Plates sponsored by Association of Pastry Chefs 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Amit Arya Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Silver Best in Class 

Manoj Jose Fenix Bronze 
 

Hiroshana Kaluaggala Shangri-La The Shard London Bronze 
 

Tim Fisher Compass Group UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Ian Wilson Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team (Royal 
Navy) 

Bronze 
 

Yvette Mueller Searcys at the Honourable Artillery 
Company 

Merit 
 

Narayan Shrestha Craft Guild of Chefs Culinary Team Merit 
 

Simon Barton Compass UK & Ireland Merit 
 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Participation 

Shekhar Bhardwaj Fenix Participation 

Ruby Corleys London South East Colleges Plumstead Participation 

 
Student Bread Rolls & Loaf sponsored by Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Rocio Salmoral National Bakery School Gold Best in Class 

Aaliyah Weekes London South East Colleges Orpington Bronze 
 

Katie Murdoch West London College 
  

Cameron Sulliman Westminster Kingsway College 
  

 



Student Tea Pastries sponsored by Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Abigail Wilkins The National Bakery School Silver Best in Class 

Lily Wojewoda Exeter College Bronze 
 

Pheobe Dare Exeter College Bronze 
 

Caitlin Totterdell Exeter College Bronze 
 

Sam Gamlin Lexington (Linklaters) Bronze 
 

 

Skills Theatre  

Prepare a Best End of Lamb sponsored by Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Mia Walter Exeter College Bronze 

 

Butcher a Whole Chicken for Sauté sponsored by Worshipful Company of Cooks 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Darcy Westell South Essex college Gold 

Sam Budd Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Kyran Fry Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Mia Walter Exeter College Gold 

Archie Elliott Exeter College Gold 

Sam Calver Exeter College Gold 

Attewell TC-Ndhlula Halesowen College Silver 

Denise Sabalo Halesowen College Silver 

Logan Hyde Halesowen College Silver 

Charlie Dunn  Halesowen College Silver 

Aaliyah Lambert Halesowen College Silver 

Charlie Anderson Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Archie Bean Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Ellie Blount University College Birmingham Silver 

Gabriella Constantinou University College Birmingham Silver 

Ivo Roy University College Birmingham Silver 

Thomas Kings University College Birmingham Silver 

Samuel Bull University College Birmingham Silver 

Timur Dogan Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Frank Welford Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Ilana Ashley-Haylock North Hertfordshire College Silver 

Livio Giannelavigna North Hertfordshire College Silver 

Nicholas Jefford Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Isabella Rinon Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Elliott Young The College of West Anglia Silver 

Norbert Wieczorek Exeter College Silver 



Charlie Carveth Exeter College Silver 

Alfie Galt Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Harry Miller Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Von Bonganay Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Matthew Tang Westminster Kingsway College Silver 

Amy Miles Eastleigh College Silver 

Matthew Taylor Eastleigh College Silver 

Hariette Halladay Eastleigh College Silver 

Hayden Hargreaves Eastleigh College Silver 

Denzel Ikediashi Halesowen College Bronze 

Aston Howse Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Alin Postelnicu Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Phoebe Chamberlain The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Hannah Raab The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Saul Brown  The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Leland Treagust Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 

Thomas Hoare Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 

Freddie Todd-Ward The College of West Anglia Merit 

Kian Simper The College of West Anglia Merit 

 

Plaice Filleting sponsored M&J Seafood 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Samuel Bull University College Birmingham Gold 

Elliot Riddle Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Leo Acock Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Rebekah Aldridge Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Nathan Toms South Essex college Silver 

Denis Vavrek South Essex college Silver 

Chloe Kemp University College Birmingham Silver 

Thomas Kings University College Birmingham Silver 

Ivo Roy University College Birmingham Silver 

Aaliyah Lambert Halesowen College Silver 

Norbert Wieczorek Exeter College Silver 

Lottie Davey Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Charlie Dunn  Halesowen College Bronze 

Hannah Raab The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Elliott Young The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Ellie Rippon The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Kian Simper The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Isla Arlott The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Mason Stokes Eastleigh College Bronze 

Edward Ede East Sussex College Bronze 

Attewell TC-Ndhlula Halesowen College Merit 

Denise Sabalo Halesowen College Merit 



Logan Hyde Halesowen College Merit 

Freddie Todd-Ward The College of West Anglia Merit 

Saul Brown  The College of West Anglia Merit 

Emily Crawley The College of West Anglia Merit 

Leah Cross The College of West Anglia Merit 

Leland Treagust Compass UK & Ireland Merit 

Adam Senior Farnborough College of Technology Merit 

Denzel Ikediashi Halesowen College Participation 

AJ Sweetser North Hertfordshire College Participation 

Illana Ashley-Haylock North Hertfordshire College Participation 

Ashton Eady North Hertfordshire College Participation 

Corey Moore North Hertfordshire College Participation 

Livio Giannelavigna North Hertfordshire College Participation 

Emma Bishop Sunbury Court Conference Center Participation 

 

Sea Bass/Trout Preparation sponsored by M&J Seafood 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Mia Walter Exeter College Gold 

Jonnell Sevilla The Wharf Bronze 

Oliver Burrell Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Freddie Todd-Ward The College of West Anglia Merit 

Kian Simper The College of West Anglia Merit 

 

Knife Skills  

Competitor Establishment Award 

Mia Walter Exeter College Silver 

Jacob Buchanan Eastleigh College Bronze 

Elliott Young The College of West Anglia Merit 

Ellie Rippon The College of West Anglia Participation 

Saul Brown  The College of West Anglia Participation 

Harry Adamson Exeter College Participation 

Jasper Leach Exeter College Participation 

Isla Arlott The College of West Anglia Participation 

 

Avocado Starter 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Mia Walter Exeter College Silver 

Phoebe Chamberlain The College of West Anglia Bronze 

Jasper Leach Exeter College Bronze 

Maisey Routledge Exeter College Bronze 

Thomas Hoare Compass UK & Ireland Merit 



Flambe Work sponsored by World Skills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Sally Lester RAF Gold 

Chloe Richards Exeter College Merit 

Ash Wright-Stainton Exeter College Bronze 

 

Amuse Bouche 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Hettie Anderson  Eastleigh College Silver 

Louis Johnson Eastleigh College Silver 

Oscar Buckley Eastleigh College Silver 

Harry Adamson Exeter College Bronze 

Jasper Leach Exeter College Bronze 

Norbert Wieczorek Exeter College Bronze 

Archie Elliott Exeter College Bronze 

Charlie Carveth Exeter College Merit 

 

Table Laying sponsored by World Skills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Chloe Benyon Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Ryo Cole Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Tyanne Lewis Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Abbey Bampton Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Jessica Gibson University College Birmingham Gold 

Ellis Clarke University College Birmingham Silver 

Eloise Lavers Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Erin Withams Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Ash Wright-Stainton Exeter College Merit 

 

Cocktail Mixology sponsored by World Skills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Ellis Clarke University College Birmingham Gold 

Ewan Barnett RAF Gold 

Adi Makutu RAF Gold 

Ash Wright-Stainton Exeter College Gold 

Chole Gregory North Hertfordshire College Gold 

Kyran Fry Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Madison Limpscombe Eastleigh College Gold 

Archie Bean Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Emily Tompkins North Hertfordshire College Silver 



Robert Handley The Waldorf Silver 

Harry Adamson Exeter College Silver 

Naomi Whalley West Suffolk college Bronze 

Teona Steele North Hertfordshire College Bronze 

Erin-Rose Coates North Hertfordshire College Bronze 

Ellie Rippon The College of West Anglia Bronze 

 

Flambe Work sponsored by World Skills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Sally Lester RAF Gold 

Chloe Richards Exeter College Merit 

Ash Wright-Stainton Exeter College Bronze 

 

Table Laying sponsored by WorldSkills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Chloe Benyon Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Ryo Cole Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Tyanne Lewis Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Abbey Bampton Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Jessica Gibson University College Birmingham Gold 

Ellis Clarke University College Birmingham Silver 

Eloise Lavers Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Erin Withams Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Ash Wright-Stainton Exeter College Merit 

 

Cocktail Mixology sponsored by WorldSkills UK 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Ellis Clarke University College Birmingham Gold 

Ewan Barnett RAF Gold 

Adi  Makutu RAF Gold 

Ash Wright-Stainton Exeter College Gold 

Chole Gregory North Hertfordshire College Gold 

Kyran Fry Farnborough College of Technology Gold 

Madison Limpscombe Eastleigh College Gold 

Archie Bean Farnborough College of Technology Silver 

Emily Tompkins North Hertfordshire College Silver 

Robert Handley The Waldorf Silver 

Harry Adamson Exeter College Silver 

Naomi Whalley West Suffolk College Bronze 

Teona Steele North Hertfordshire College Bronze 

Erin-Rose Coates North Hertfordshire College Bronze 



Ellie Rippon The College of West Anglia Bronze 

 

Caesar Salad Challenge 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Chloe Richards Exeter College Bronze 

 

Apprentice Challenge – Fish Filleting 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Evie Lord Westminster Kingsway College Bronze 

Mia Cara Manchester Central convention complex Bronze 

Tom Palmer House of Commons Bronze 

Charlotte Rollason Shepherd Neame brewery Merit 

Euan Ayers Sodexo Merit 

James Stefanaras Old Customs House, Fuller, Smith and 
Turner 

Merit 

Shaun Thompson Sodexo Merit 

Jack Kenny HIT Training Merit 

 

Sugarcraft 

Junior Table Centrepiece sponsored by Couture by Cake Stuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Deniz Ağır TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold Best in Class 

Harvey Knight Pan Pacific London Silver 
 

 

Junior Decorated Cupcakes sponsored by Couture by Cake Stuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Thinara Nelson International Academic of Sugar Crafting Gold Best in Class 

Minuli Chenara-
R.G.Senaratne. 

International Academy of Suarcrafting. Gold 
 

Tia Reeve South Essex college Bronze 
 

Holly Allsop South Essex college Merit 
 

India Wingfield South essex college Merit 
 

Lea Martin South Essex college Participation 

 

 

 

 



Table Centre Piece of Large Decorative Exhibit 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Ebru Korkmaz TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold Best in Class 

Gülay Cuci TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold 
 

Sibel Hatun TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold 
 

Elif Doğan TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold 
 

Yeşim Ağır TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Silver 
 

R.M Kasun-Chamara-
Rathnayaka 

Pavilion Silver 
 

Jo Tills Hull College Bronze 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane Pavilion Bronze 
 

Erdal Elveren Ejder Pastanesi Bronze 
 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Participation 

 

A Small Decorative Exhibit sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Stephan Liew Stef’s Brownies Gold Best in Class 

Angela Davis Home Baker Gold 
 

Barbara Luraschi Sweet Janis by Barbara Luraschi Gold 
 

Dilek Karlıdağ TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold 
 

Dushshantha Menikpura Magic whisk Gold 
 

Gülay Cuci TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold 
 

kelvin chua Vinism Sugar Art Gold 
 

Lisa Miles Hertfordshire Catering Limited Gold 
 

Ranushka Sandaruwan Pavilion Gold 
 

Cassandra Morris-Lewis Compass UK & Ireland Silver 
 

elizan doğan TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Silver 
 

Erdal Elveren Ejder Pastanesi Silver 
 

Jacqui Kelly Jacqui Kelly Edible Art Silver 
 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Silver 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 

Randika Jayasekera Simply Creations Silver 
 

Ranushka Sandaruwan Pavilion Silver 
 

Sibel Hatun TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Silver 
 

Chloe Cheshire Yes, it’s cake. Bronze 
 

Chris Seddon The Goring Hotel Bronze 
 



Hiroshana Kaluaggala Shangri-La The Shard London Bronze 
 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Bronze 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Bronze 
 

R.M Kasun-Chamara-
Rathnayaka 

Pavilion Bronze 
 

R.M Kasun-Chamara-
Rathnayaka 

Pavilion Bronze 
 

Jo Bromfield LuxeCakes And Artisan Bakes Merit 
 

Michael Dalid Intercontinental London The O2 Participation 

Olukemi Taiwo By Kemi Participation 

 

Miniature Exhibit sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Claudia Nastase Gibraltar Gold Best in Class 

Dilek Karlıdağ TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Silver 
 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Silver 
 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Silver 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 

Elif Doğan TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Bronze 
 

Seyma Bayar TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Bronze 
 

Hiroshana Kaluaggala Shangri-La The Shard London Bronze 
 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Bronze 
 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Bronze 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Bronze 
 

Yeşim Ağır TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Bronze 
 

Christine Giles Not applicable Merit 
 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Merit 
 

Ioana-Maria Bura International Academy of Sugarcrafting Merit 
 

PERERA ANNETTE-JENITA Shakicake international academy Participation 

 

Decorated Celebration Cake sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Gold Best in Class 

Gasbaruge Kalpani-
Ranali-Nimesha-
Fernando 

Shakicake international academy Gold 
 

Erdal Elveren Ejder Pastanesi Silver 
 

Shanthini Selvakumar International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 

Marina C.M-Obris International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 



Viviane Barreto Vivid Cakes Bronze 
 

Ioana-Maria Bura International Academy of Sugarcrafting Merit 
 

 

Wedding Cake sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

N.Anuruddhika Dilshani Shakicake international academy Gold Best in Class 

Samantha Nanayakkara NELOOM Gold 
 

Ioana-Maria Bura International Academy of Sugarcrafting Bronze 
 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Participation 

 

Book or Nursery Rhyme Cake sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Claudia Nastase Gibraltar Gold Best in Class 

Dawn Butler Dinkydoodle Designs ltd Gold 
 

Christine Giles Homemaker Merit 
 

Christa Ellis The Baking Night Owl Merit 
 

 

Sculpted Novelty Cake sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Anna Taylor-Dillon Dillon's Cakes Gold Best in Class 

Nicola Coventry Compass UK & Ireland Bronze 
 

Shehari Fernando The Noel Arms Hotel Bronze 
 

 
Decorated Cup Cakes sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Christa Ellis The Baking Night Owl Merit 

Terrie McBride Compass UK & Ireland Merit 

 

Floral Bouquet sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Gold Best in Class 

Liyanage Marini Ingrid 
Fernandopulle 

Shakicake international academy Gold 
 

Zulcenah Kunter TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Gold 
 

Elizabeth Coward Elizabeth Coward Cakes and Sugarcraft Silver 
 

N.Anuruddhika Dilshani Shakicake international academy Silver 
 

Ruwani Weerasekera Petals by Ru Bronze 
 



Rebekah Franklyn Rebekah Franklyn Merit 
 

Yali Feng ACHOO CAKE Merit 
 

 

Plant or Arrangement sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Marie Conn Compass  Gold Best in Class 

Liyanage Marini-Ingrid-
Fernandopulle 

Shakicake international academy Gold 
 

Shanthini Selvakumar International Academy of Sugarcrafting Gold 
 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Gold 
 

Gülten Çarkacı TAFED(Turkish Culinary Federation Pastry 
National Team) 

Silver 
 

Gasbaruge Kalpani-
Ranali-Nimesha-
Fernando 

Shakicake international academy Silver 
 

Nilusha Senaratne International Academy of Suarcrafting Silver 
 

Kasuni Rathnayake International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 

Ioana-Maria Bura International Academy of Sugarcrafting Silver 
 

Rebekah Franklyn Rebekah Franklyn Bronze 
 

Ioana-Maria Bura International Academy of Sugarcrafting Bronze 
 

Rebekah Franklyn Rebekah Franklyn Merit 
 

Ruwani Weerasekera Petals by Ru Merit 
 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Participation 
 

 
Floral Sugarcraft on a Fascinator/Headband sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Pethum Tharuka-Siyane International Academy of Sugarcrafting Gold Best in Class 

Dinesh Indika-Atapattu Dylan's Restaurant LTD Merit 
 

 
Cookies/Gingerbread or Biscuit sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Claudia Nastase Gibraltar Gold Best in Class 

 
Open Class sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award Best in Class 

Claudia Nastase Gibraltar Gold Best in Class 

Mark McBride N CALEJJA TRADING Bronze  

 
 
 
 



Decorative Model or Figure sponsored by Couture by CakeStuff 

Competitor Establishment Award 

Arisa Binti-Irwan The National Bakery School Merit 

 

 


